## CAL POLY HUMBOLDT University Senate

## Resolution to Recommend Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Accessibility (DEIA) Grant Program and Award Committee Policy

17-22/23-EX - February 7, 2023 - First Reading

**WHEREAS:** EM:P06-07, outlining the administration of the "Diversity Program Funding Committee" is outdated in its administrative scope, title, description, and language; and

**WHEREAS:** The proposed policy, "Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Accessibility (DEIA) Grant Program and Award Committee", provides procedural and administrative clarity; and

**WHEREAS:** The proposed policy brings current the language, the role of the award committee, and administration; and, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED:** The purpose of the Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Accessibility Grant Program is to fund programs offered on campus to the university community that cultivate awareness and inclusivity of cultural diversity, BIPOC, LGBTQIA+, disability awareness and access, and/or increase membership of underrepresented groups in the campus community; and

**RESOLVED:** The proposed policy clearly aligns the grant activity to the fiscal year; and

**RESOLVED:** The constitution of the DEIA Grant Program Award Committee membership remains unchanged, and

**RESOLVED**: That the University Senate of Cal Poly Humboldt recommends to the President that the Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Accessibility (DEIA) Grant Program and Award Committee Policy be approved; and be it further

**RESOLVED:** The proposed University Senate policy supercedes EM:P06-07.